
2026 University of Scranton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Cervona (4), Totals (4), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), McDonnell (3-4), Noble (3-3),
Cervona (1-1), Janezic (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Feltenberger, Emmie .636 4-4 11 4 7 2 1 1 1 14 1.273 2 1 1 0 .714 0 0 1-1 7 3 0 1.000
7 Gorzkowski, Gabriella .375 3-2 8 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .625 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
20 Doherty, Quin .333 4-3 6 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 .833 5 0 2 0 .636 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
24 Brescia, Daniela .286 4-2 7 2 2 1 1 0 3 5 .714 1 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Ferreira, Mollie .200 4-4 15 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 5 9 4 .778
2 Muliero, Gianna .083 4-4 12 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 .250 1 1 2 0 .214 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Totaro, Celia .083 4-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 2 0 4 0 .214 0 0 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
3 Poskonka, Hailey .000 4-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .182 0 0 1-1 6 3 0 1.000
28 Vesey, Julia .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Byrwa, Madison .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
21 McDonnell, Meghan .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
12 Cervona, Ellyn .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
13 Bruno, Alexa .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
19 Riehl, Emily .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .192 4-4 99 15 19 6 3 2 13 37 .374 15 2 20 0 .308 1 3 7-8 87 22 5 .956
Opponents .293 4-4 116 22 34 13 0 0 19 47 .405 12 4 21 0 .368 4 2 4-5 81 29 3 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Brescia, Daniela 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
11 Douglas, Emma 3.18 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 5 5 3 13 7 0 0 .262 1 0 0 0 1
8 Noble, Carley 4.00 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 5 4 0 3 2 0 0 .241 0 3 0 1 1
16 Janezic, Juliana 6.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 11 8 8 5 4 0 0 .400 2 1 0 3 0
Totals 4.10 2-2 10 4 0 0 0 29.0 34 22 17 12 21 13 0 0 .293 4 4 0 4 2
Opponents 2.85 2-2 10 4 0 1 1 27.0 19 15 11 15 20 6 3 2 .192 3 2 0 1 3



2026 University of Scranton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 McDonnell, Meghan 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Cervona, Ellyn 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 4 0
7 Gorzkowski, Gabriella 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Feltenberger, Emmie 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Totaro, Celia 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Poskonka, Hailey 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Doherty, Quin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Byrwa, Madison 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Janezic, Juliana 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Riehl, Emily 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Muliero, Gianna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Noble, Carley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Douglas, Emma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Vesey, Julia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ferreira, Mollie 18 5 9 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bruno, Alexa 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brescia, Daniela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 114 87 22 5 .956 1 8 2 .800 4 0
Opponents 113 81 29 3 .973 0 14 1 .933 0 0


